MAY. 25. 2005_ 4:06PM2027	218250	NO. 6964P. 1
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	nal document(s) or conv(ies) thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	
Kanebo Kabushiki Kaisha	Name: Filwel Co., Ltd. Address: <u>3-</u> 1, Kanebo	-cho, <u>Hofu-city,</u> Yamaguchi, Japa
Individual Associa General Partnership Limited Corporation Other	ation I Partnership Individual Association	
Citizenship - <u>Japan</u>	General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	Other	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Citizenship - <u>Japan</u>	
XX Assigns the entire interest and g Merger	JOOdWill If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is attached: Yes	e United States, a domestic representativo
Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Assignee Address	(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es	e document from assignment) i) attached? <u>No</u>
Execution Date: May 11, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration	ı No.(s)
76/560,694	1,664,136	
	Additional numbers attached? No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	n correspondence ailed: 6. Total number of applications involved: 2	cations and registrations
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONA	1. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 2.6	6(b)(6) & § 3.41) \$ <u>65</u>
Internal Address: <u>Kaushal R. Odedra</u> Street Address: <u>2033 K Street, N.W.,</u> City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>2</u> (	DOOR 1021 Enclosed Check No	
	8. Deposit account numb	arged to deposit account
· <u> </u>	ONOT USE THIS SPACE	page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	e foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the original
Kaushal R. Odedra Name of Person Signing	Sjgnature Date	25, 2005 e
_	Total∕number of pages including cover sheet,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Documents to be re or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Red	ecorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 3 cordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450	i06-5995, I, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0822

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas,

Kanebo Kabushiki Kaisha (Kanebo, Ltd.), No. 17-4, Sumida 5-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("ASSIGNOR")

is the current owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,664,136, registered June 22, 1990 and U.S. Trademark Application Scriel No. 76/560,694, filed November 18, 2003; and

Whereas,

Filwel Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan 3-1, Kanebo-cho, Hofu-city, Yamaguchi, Japan ("ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications/registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, goodwill and the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications/registrations thereof.

Kanebo Kabushiki Kaisha (Kanebo, Ltd.)

May 11, 2005

RECORDED: 05/25/2005

Date

Hironori Matsul

Name

Manager, Intellectual Property Center

Title